

SB183\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB22-183 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill page 4, line 21, strike "ALEUTS, AND" and substitute
- 2 "AND ALEUTS;".
- 3 Page 4, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:
- 4 "(2) "DOMESTIC VIOLENCE" MEANS AN ACT OR PATTERN OF
- 5 BEHAVIOR IN WHICH A PERSON USES OR THREATENS TO USE PHYSICAL,
- 6 SEXUAL, MENTAL, OR EMOTIONAL ABUSE TO CONTROL ANOTHER
- 7 INDIVIDUAL WITH WHOM THE PERSON IS OR WAS IN AN INTIMATE
- 8 RELATIONSHIP."
- 9 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 4.
- 10 Page 10, line 8, after "**programs**" insert "**- funding coalitions**".
- 11 Page 10, line 13, after "program" insert "OR A STATE OR TRIBAL DOMESTIC
- 12 VIOLENCE OR SEXUAL ASSAULT COALITION".
- 13 Page 10, lines 15 and 16 strike "7.5 at a rate to be set by the general
- 14 assembly in the annual appropriation bill." and substitute "7.5. ~~at a rate to~~
- 15 ~~be set by the general assembly in the annual appropriation bill.~~".
- 16 Page 12, line 4, strike "VICTIMS." and substitute "VICTIMS, INCLUDING
- 17 ATTENDING TO THE NEEDS OF ANIMAL COMPANIONS."

\*\* \*\*